
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4857
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
AWARENESS PROGRAMMES THROUGH NYKS
Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated to the Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs) functioning in the country during each of the last three years and the current year State/UT-wise; and

(b) the amount utilised during the said period, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP, YOUTH AFFAIRS &
SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) &(b): The details of fund allocated and utilised by Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs) functioning in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise are enclosed as Annexure.
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